TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

RESOLUTION #2020-79

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THAT A BID OPPORTUNITY BE RE-ADVERTISED FOR A CONTRACT FOR A LICENSED WATER OPERATOR

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury needs a licensed water operator or licensed water operating service in compliance with New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection requirements with regard to water sampling and reporting, and other related actions in protecting the Township's water system; and

WHEREAS, this is the second bidding of the matter due to lack of response and;

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury intends to advertise for bids pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:11-23 in order to procure the best contract for a licensed water operator or licensed water operating service; and

WHEREAS, specifications have been drawn in a manner to encourage free, open and competitive bidding pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-9.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, hereby authorizes that a notice to bidders be published and advertised in order to seek a contract for a licensed water operator or licensed water operating service, and bids be sought in accordance with State Statute and specifications drawn and hereby approved by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, a true copy of said specifications are attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings	Х		Х			
Puhak			Х			
Lettice		Х	Х			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Comm Meeting held on June 9, 2020.				
Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR	Glenwood Puhak			
Municipal Clerk	Mayor			